

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-2343 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 10/10/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/8/2022 Final action: 11/8/2022

Title: Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Official Retirement of K-9 Drago to his handler Master Patrolman Burrell Daniel

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/8/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
11/1/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
11/1/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** □ **Department:** Police Services

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Official Retirement of K-9 Drago to his handler Master Patrolman Burrell Daniel

Information Contact: Mirtha V. Ramos

Phone Number: (770) 724-7440

PURPOSE:

To consider approval of the official retirement and sale of K-9 Drago to his handler for the sum of \$1.00.

NEED/IMPACT:

K-9 Drago began his service to the County in 2014 and has served his entire career with his handler Master Patrolman Burrell Daniel. Drago has provided outstanding service to the department and to the citizens of DeKalb County. Due to his exemplary work record, age, and current medical condition, he has reached a point in his career for retirement.

FISCAL IMPACT:

To transfer ownership of Drago at the cost of \$1.00 to his handler.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.